OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	United States Patent and Trademark Off
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s); TORALF H. STRAND (10/20/2003), JEFF WALKER (10/20/2003), JAMES A. RAISBECK (10/20/2003), AND CHRISTOPHER J. MALIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
(10/20/2003), AND CHRISTOPHER J. MALIN (10/20/2003)	Name: SPRINGS WINDOW FASHIONS LP
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name Additional neme(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	205 NORTH WHITE STREET P.O. BOX 70
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: FORT MILL
Government Interest Assignment	State: SOUTH CAROLINA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 29715
X Other Record to correct assignee's name and address	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/634,305 Additional numbers attached? 	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael D. Braunstein LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip:07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6339 Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866 Email Address: mbraunstein@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Michael D. Braunstein
Signature: Muleul D. Braunst Signature	February 8, 2005 Date
Michael D. Braunstein - 51,248	Total number of pages including cover 12
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

643268_1.DOC

Form PTO-159 3 (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp		10-28-2003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Petent and Trademark Office U.S. Petent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conve Toralf H. Strand, J Christopher J. Ma	Jeff Walker, James A. Raisbeck,	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) , and Name: Springs Window Fashions LP Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of c attached?	onveying party(ies)	Street Address: X No Spring Window Fashions Division, Inc205 North White Street-P.O. Box 70
3. Nature of Conv X Assignment Security Agree Other Execution Date:	Merger	me City: <u>Fort Mill</u> State: <u>SC</u> Zip: <u>29715</u> Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application nur	mber(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Applica		
	ss of party to whom corresponde nent should be malled:	
Name: Michael J. LERNER, (MENTLIK,	DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHO	
Internal Address: Street Address: 60	0 South Avenue West	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number:
City: Westfield	State: Zlp: NJ 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
is a true copy of th Micha		Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy Mubull October 22, 2003 Signature Date

REEL: 015686 FRAME: 0595

		former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK. Docket Number (Optional)
	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPRINGS 3.0-056 CIP
	Whereas, I,	of
	3518 Basalt Lane; Madison, Wisconsin 53719	
	hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a <u>CORDLESS BLINDS</u>	ind useful improvements in
	for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 10/634,305	atent was filed on August 5, 2003
	for which an application for a United States Letters Pat and	ent was executed by me on,
imited	Whereas, <u>Springs Window Fashlons LP</u> a corporation of <u>South Carolina</u> herein referred to as "assignee	" whose mailing address is
artnershi	-Spine Window Factore Division, Inc. 25 Nucl. While Street, P.O. Box 77, Fort MR, South Cardins 2015 is desirrous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest In the	
	Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is in on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee if the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division. Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain the expenses incident to said applications to be borr	es of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit aty, and including the right to claim such priority or pereby authorized and requested to issue all patents herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without onal, continuation, reissue and other applications for eof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate idersigned respecting said improvements, whenever edings in which any of said applications or patents ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary plain patent protection for said improvements in all
	(Dete)	(Signature)
	State of Wisconsin) SS: County of Danc)	
	On this 207hday of October 2003 before	me personally came the above-named Toralf H.
	<u>Strand</u> , to me personally known as the individual who execut me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free	ed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to

		former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LD
	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
		SPRINGS 3.0-056 CIP
	Whereas, I, Jeff Walker	
	7239 Squire Circle; Middleton, Wisconsin 53562	
	hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and t	useful improvements in
	CORDLESS BLINDS	
	× for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	t was filed on August 5, 2003
	Application Number 10/634,305	<u></u>
	for which an application for a United States Letters Patent and	was executed by me on
	Whereas,Springs Window Fashions LP	
ited	a corporation of <u>South Carolina</u> herein referred to as "assignee" wh	ose mailino address is
tnershi		
4.5.6	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam	
\mathcal{O}	-and	
\sim	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> do	llars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt when
	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of	assignor nereby sell, assign and set over to si f America and all other countries in and to si
	invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin	al, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss
	applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Unit said invention, including without limitation all applications and pate	ed States of America and all other countries,
	sale invention, including where initiation an applications and part	3012 191 6219 10290000 62800000 000000 00
	I of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty,	and including the right to claim such priority
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a
	 benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, 	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho continuation, reissue and other applications
	 benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof 	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pate in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant without , continuation, reissue and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica-
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor continuation, reissue and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, wherev gs in which any of said applications or pater
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor continuation, reissue and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, wherev igs in which any of said applications or pater paths, and to do generally everything necessa
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor , continuation, reissue and other applications to to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, whenev ugs in which any of said applications or pater paths, and to do generally everything necessa patent protection for said improvements in
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant withor , continuation, release and other applications to to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, wherever igs in which any of said applications or pater paths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho , continuation, reissue and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica- signed respecting said improvements, wherev- ings in which any of said applications or pater paths, and to do generally everything necessa patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee.
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho continuation, release and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or pater paths, and to do generally everything necessa patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee.
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho , continuation, reissue and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica- signed respecting said improvements, wherev- ings in which any of said applications or pater paths, and to do generally everything necessa patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee.
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant without continuation, release and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or pater paths, and to do generally everything necessar patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee.
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant without continuation, release and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or pater paths, and to do generally everything necessar patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee.
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{10.50 \text{ n in}}{2 \text{ cons}}$) SS:	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho , continuation, release and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, wherev gs in which any of said applications or pater baths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of County of Pana) SS: County of Pana) On this 20 Th day of October , S003 before to	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant without continuation, release and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica- signed respecting said improvements, whereas ags in which any of said applications or pater paths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of County of <u>Pana</u>) SS: County of <u>Pana</u>) before a <u>Walker</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed to the individual who executed to	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho continuation, release and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica- signed respecting said improvements, wherev gs in which any of said applications or pater baths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of County of Pana) SS: County of Pana) On this 20 Th day of October , S003 before to	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho continuation, release and other applications to said assignee or its assigns, to communica- signed respecting said improvements, wherev gs in which any of said applications or pater baths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of County of <u>Pana</u>) SS: County of <u>Pana</u>) before a <u>Walker</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed to the individual who executed to	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho , continuation, release and other applications to to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, wherever gs in which any of said applications or pater baths, and to do generally everything necessar o patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of County of <u>Pana</u>) SS: County of <u>Pana</u>) before a <u>Walker</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed to the individual who executed to	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho , continuation, release and other applications to to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, wherev gs in which any of said applications or pater baths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigna and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{0.50 \text{ n in}}{(Date)}$) SS: County of $\frac{2050 \text{ Janc}}{2003}$ before in Walker, to me personally known as the individual who executed I me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will 3000000000000000000000000000000000000	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho , continuation, reissue and other applications to to said assignee or its assigns, to communica- signed respecting said improvements, whenev igs in which any of said applications or pater baths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{9000}{Date}$) SS: County of $\frac{9000}{Date}$ of $\frac{90000}{Date}$ before in Welker, to me personally known as the individual who executed to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will $\frac{100}{2000}$	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho , continuation, release and other applications to to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, wherev gs in which any of said applications or pater baths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigna and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{0.50 \text{ n in}}{(Date)}$) SS: County of $\frac{2050 \text{ Janc}}{2003}$ before in Walker, to me personally known as the individual who executed I me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will 3000000000000000000000000000000000000	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho , continuation, release and other applications to to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, wherev gs in which any of said applications or pater baths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herei on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all fects known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of to aid assignee, its successors, assigna and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne a $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{0.50 \text{ n in}}{(Date)}$) SS: County of $\frac{2050 \text{ Janc}}{2003}$ before in Walker, to me personally known as the individual who executed I me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will 3000000000000000000000000000000000000	and including the right to claim such priority by authorized and requested to issue all pater in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; a assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho , continuation, release and other applications to to said assignee or its assigns, to communica signed respecting said improvements, wherev gs in which any of said applications or pater baths, and to do generally everything necessa is patent protection for said improvements in nd paid by said assignee. (Signature)

PATENT REEL: 015686 FRAME: 0597

.

		former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLH Docket Number (Optional)
	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPRINGS 3.0-056 CIP
	Whereas, I, James A. Ráisbeck	of
	4736 Toepfer Road; Middleton, Wisconsin 53562	
	hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements in
	CORDLESS BLINDS	
	X for which an application for a United States Letters P	atent was filed on August 5, 2003
	Application Number 10/634,305	
	for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on
	and	
- T R	Whereas, Springs Window Fashions LP	
nited rtnershi	a corporation of <u>South Carolina</u> herein referred to as "assignee 	" whose mailing address is
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is <i>t</i> on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee if the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments then to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the ur requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born	as of America and all other countries in and to sali riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relasu United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benef- aty, and including the right to claim such priority or hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without onal, continuation, relssue and other applications for each to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat idersigned respecting said improvements, whenever edings in which any of said applications or patent ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar otain patent protection for said improvements in a
	Oct. 20/03	amen (1 Kaisbeck
	(Date)	(Signature)
	State of Wiscan-in) SS:	
	County of <u>Pane</u>)	· ·
	On this <u>2016</u> day of <u>000 bern</u> <u>2003</u> before <u>A. Raisbeck</u> , to me personally known as the individual acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her forth.	
	John V. Brenkum	
	(Notary Public)	

		Docket Number (Optional)
	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPRINGS 3.0-056 CIP
	 Whereas, I, Christopher J. Malin	
	2207 Elmwood Lane; Cross Plains, Wisconsin 53528	
	hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and	useful improvements in
		-
	X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on August 5, 2003
	Application Number 10/634,305	······································
	for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	it was executed by me on ,
C`M	Whereas, Springs Window Fashions LP	where we like a data a fa
ited tnershi	a corporation of <u>South Carolina</u> herein referred to as "assignee" v Sany Model Facilities, in: 25 Noti White Statt P.0.6a 70 Fot MI, South Carlin 2015	vnose mailing address is
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
	applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Ur said Invention, including without limitation all applications and pa- of the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is her on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee her the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereous to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene by authorized and requested to issue all paten rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant withon al, continuation, reissue and other applications for f to said assignee or its assigns, to communical arsigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patent i oaths, and to do generally everything necessar and paid by said assignee.
	said Invention, including without limitation all applications and particulation of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereor to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtaic countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	Atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene by authorized and requested to issue all paten rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant withon al, continuation, reissue and other applications f of to said assignee or its assigns, to communica ersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve lings in which any of said applications or patent i oaths, and to do generally everything necessan and paid by said assignee.
	said Invention, including without limitation all applications and particulation of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtaic countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne $\frac{10-20-33}{(Date)}$	atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene by authorized and requested to issue all paten rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant withon al, continuation, reissue and other applications for for said assignee or its assigns, to communical arsigned respecting said improvements, whenevel lings in which any of said applications or patent i oaths, and to do generally everything necessa alin patent protection for said improvements in a and paid by said assignee.
	said Invention, including without limitation all applications and particulation of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obta countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne $\frac{10-20-33}{(Date)}$	Atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene to and including the right to claim such priority of reby authorized and requested to issue all paten rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant withon al, continuation, relasue and other applications for of to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patent i oaths, and to do generally everything necessar and paid by said assignee.
	said Invention, including without limitation all applications and particulation of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereous to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtaic countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne $\frac{10-20-23}{(Date)}$	Atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claim such priority reby authorized and requested to issue all patent rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant withon at, continuation, reissue and other applications of port to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve lings in which any of said applications or patent i oaths, and to do generally everything necessan and paid by said assignee. (Signature)
	said Invention, including without limitation all applications and particulation of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obta countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne $\frac{10-20-33}{(Date)}$	Atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene and including the right to claim such priority reby authorized and requested to issue all paten rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant withon al, continuation, reissue and other applications of post to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve lings in which any of said applications or paten i oaths, and to do generally everything necessa and paid by said assignee. (Signature) re me personally came the above-name ual who executed the foregoing instrument, who
	said Invention, including without limitation all applications and particulation of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisions Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obta countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne $\frac{10-20-0.3}{(Date)}$	Atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene and including the right to claim such priority reby authorized and requested to issue all paten rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant withon al, continuation, reissue and other applications of post to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve lings in which any of said applications or paten i oaths, and to do generally everything necessa and paid by said assignee. (Signature) re me personally came the above-name ual who executed the foregoing instrument, who
	said Invention, including without limitation all applications and particulation of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarka is here on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helrs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisions Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obta countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne $\frac{10-20-0.3}{(Date)}$	Atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene and including the right to claim such priority reby authorized and requested to issue all paten rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho al, continuation, reissue and other applications for for to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve lings in which any of said applications or paten i oaths, and to do generally everything necessa and paid by said assignee.
	said Invention, including without limitation all applications and particulation of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarka is her on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee her the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisions Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obta countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne $\frac{10-20-0.3}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{10.20-0.3}{(Date)}$ On this 20.01 day of $\frac{0.000}{0.000}$, 2003 before the individuation of the individuation of the individuation of the individuation of the same was executed by him/her of forth.	Atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene and including the right to claim such priority reby authorized and requested to issue all paten rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant withon al, continuation, reissue and other applications of post to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve lings in which any of said applications or paten i oaths, and to do generally everything necessa and paid by said assignee. (Signature) re me personally came the above-name ual who executed the foregoing instrument, who
	said Invention, including without limitation all applications and particulation of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is her on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee her the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereous to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful to ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obta countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne $\frac{10-20-0.3}{(Date)}$	Atents for said invention claiming priority or bene atents for said invention claiming priority or bene and including the right to claim such priority reby authorized and requested to issue all paten rein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and d assigns do hereby agree and covenant witho al, continuation, reissue and other applications for for to said assignee or its assigns, to communical ersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve lings in which any of said applications or paten i oaths, and to do generally everything necessa and paid by said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 015686 FRAME: 0599

.

	Tormer <u>PTO/5B/15 (8-00</u> Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPRINGS 3.0-056 CIP
Whereas, I, Toralf H. Strand	
3518 Basalt Lane; Madlson, Wisconsin 53719	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements in
CORDLESS BLINDS	
X for which an application for a United States Letters P	atent was filed onAugust 5, 200
Application Number 10/634,305	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat and	ent was executed by me on
Whereas, Springs Window Fashlons LP	
a corporation of <u>South Carolina</u> herein referred to as "assignee <u>Sping Window Fashins Division, Inc.</u> 225 North Willie Street, P.O. Box 70, Forth¥7, South Canding 23715	whose malling address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the	same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or trea- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee is the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division in the said in the commissioner of the said ender all original, division and the remuneration and the community of the said in the	es of America and all other countries In riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other of patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relssue and other app
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or trea benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee h the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set es of America and all other countries in riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other o patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc- hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relasue and other app reof to said assignee or its assigns, to co- ndersigned respecting said improvements edings in which any of said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything plain patent protection for said improve
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or trea- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee h the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division externs Patent on said Improvements and all assignments their o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the ur equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set es of America and all other countries In riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other of patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc- hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relasue and other app reof to said assignee or its assigns, to co- hedersigned respecting said improvements edings in which any of said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything otain patent protection for said improve ne and paid by said assignee.
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or trea- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee h the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division externs Patent on said Improvements and all assignments their o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the ur equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set es of America and all other countries In riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other of patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc- hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relasue and other app reof to said assignee or its assigns, to co- hedersigned respecting said improvements edings in which any of said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything otain patent protection for said improve ne and paid by said assignee.
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or trea- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee h the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division externs Patent on said Improvements and all assignments their o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the ur equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set es of America and all other countries In riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other of patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc- hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relasue and other app reof to said assignee or its assigns, to co- hedersigned respecting said improvements edings in which any of said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything otain patent protection for said improve ne and paid by said assignee.
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or trea- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee h the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division externs Patent on said Improvements and all assignments their o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the ur equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set es of America and all other countries In riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other of patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc- hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relasue and other app reof to said assignee or its assigns, to co- hedersigned respecting said improvements edings in which any of said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything otain patent protection for said improve ne and paid by said assignee.
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or trea- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee h the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division externs Patent on said Improvements and all assignments their o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the ur equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set es of America and all other countries In riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other of patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc- hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relasue and other app reof to said assignee or its assigns, to co- hedersigned respecting said improvements edings in which any of said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything otain patent protection for said improve ne and paid by said assignee.
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tree conefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is f on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee is the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisio Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the ur equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to other	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set es of America and all other countries in riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other of patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc- hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relesue and other app reof to said assignee or its assigns, to co- hearsigned respecting said improvements edings in which any of said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything blain patent protection for said improve ne and paid by said assignee.
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tree benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee is the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division between the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division between the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division between the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division between the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division between the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division between the remuneration is representatives all facts known to the ure equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right of ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ (Date) State of $\frac{10000}{Dac}$ (Date) on this $\frac{20003}{Dac}$ before	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set es of America and all other countries in riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other of patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc- hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relesue and other app reof to said assignee or its assigns, to co- hearsigned respecting said improvements edings in which any of said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything blain patent protection for said improve ne and paid by said assignee.
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tree benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee is the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisio betters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is a said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the ur equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right o ald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born $\frac{10/20/03}{(Date)}$ (Date) State of $\frac{100}{24}$ (Date) $\frac{2003}{2}$ before $\frac{2003}{2}$ before	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set es of America and all other countries in riginal, divisional, continuation, substitut United States of America and all other of patents for said invention claiming priori aty, and including the right to claim suc- hereby authorized and requested to issue herein, as assignee of the entire interest and assigns do hereby agree and cover onal, continuation, relesue and other app reof to said assignee or its assigns, to co- hearsigned respecting said improvements edings in which any of said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything blain patent protection for said improve ne and paid by said assignee.

۲۹ ج

•

· ·	•
······	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK8M
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	SPRINGS 3.0-056 CIP
Whereas, I, Jeff Walker 7930 Service Citales Middleton Missennin 635.63	of
7239 Squire Circle; Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements in
CORDLESS BLINDS	
For which an application for a United States Letters Particular	atent was filed on August 5, 2003
Application Number 10/634,305	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on
and	
Whereas, Springs Window Fashions LP	
a corporation of <u>South Carolina</u> herein referred to as "assignee"	whose mailing address is
_ Spring Window Feshions Division, Inc; 205 North White Street; P.O. Box 70; Fort Mill, South Carolina 20715 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	59ma'
is dealeds of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the	6ano,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United State	
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and	
of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat	aty, and including the right to claim such priority or
benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is h on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee h	ereby authorized and requested to issue all patents
the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a	ind assigns do hereby agree and covenant without
further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there	
to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un	dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right	
to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob	stain patent protection for said improvements in all
countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borr	he and paid by said assignee.
<u> </u>	J. a. Wally
(Date)	(Signature)
State of Wisconin) SS:	\sim
County of <u>Pana</u>) On this <u>266h</u> day of <u>October</u> , <u>2003</u> befor	
Walker, to me personally known as the Individual who execut	ed the foregoing instrument who acknowledged to
me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free	
\sim \sim	
() 1 1/ Somer kuse	
(Notary Public)	
D-532\	

· · ·

•

	former PTO/5B/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SPRINGS 3.0-056 CIP
Whereas, I, James A. Raisbeck	of
4736 Toepfer Road; Middleton, Wisconsin 53562	
nereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new an	d useful improvements in
CORDLESS BLINDS	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	tent was filed on August 5, 2003
Application Number 10/634,305	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate and	nt was executed by me on ,
Nhereas, Springs Window Fashions LP	
a corporation of <u>South Carolina</u> herein referred to as "assignee"	whose mailing address is
	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the s	anne,
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U applications including without limitation all conjugations and a	s of America and all other countries in and to said ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue
If the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat penefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is ho in said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee ho he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs an urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division tetters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right or aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob	batents for said invention claiming priority or benefity, and including the right to claim such priority of areby authorized and requested to issue all patents arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without hal, continuation, reissue and other applications for bot to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever idings in which any of said applications or patents ul oaths, and to do generally everything necessary tain patent protection for said improvements in all and improvements in all applications.
of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is ho on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee ho he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right o aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob	batents for said invention claiming priority or benefity, and including the right to claim such priority of areby authorized and requested to issue all patents arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without hal, continuation, reissue and other applications for bot to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever idings in which any of said applications or patents ul oaths, and to do generally everything necessary tain patent protection for said improvements in all and improvements in all applications.
If the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat tenefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is he in said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs an urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right or aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- ountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born Oct. 20/03 (Date)	textents for said invention claiming priority or benefity, and including the right to claim such priority of bereby authorized and requested to issue all patents arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and has assigns do hereby agree and covenant without hal, continuation, reissue and other applications for so aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever drings in which any of said applications or patents and patent protection for said improvements in all e and paid by said assignee.
If the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat tenefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is he in said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs an urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right or aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- ountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born Oct. 20/03 (Date)	textents for said invention claiming priority or benefit by, and including the right to claim such priority of bareby authorized and requested to issue all patents arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and had assigns do hereby agree and covenant withou hal, continuation, reissue and other applications fo soft to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve drings in which any of said applications or patents ut oaths, and to do generally everything necessary tain patent protection for said improvements in all e and paid by said assignee. (Signature)
If the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat tenefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is he in said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs an urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right or aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- ountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born Oct. 20/03 (Date)	textents for said invention claiming priority or benefity, and including the right to claim such priority of bereby authorized and requested to issue all patents arein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and has assigns do hereby agree and covenant without hal, continuation, reissue and other applications for so aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever drings in which any of said applications or patents and patent protection for said improvements in all e and paid by said assignee.
of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treatenent to any law or treatenent and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here and all improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obcountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born $\frac{Oct. 20/03}{(Date)}$	the personally came the above-named James
of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is he on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned he he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right o aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob- countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born Oct. 20/03 (Date)	the personally came the above-named James who executed the foregoing instrument, who
of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treatenentiat and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here in said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is all assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underside equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right to be add assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obcountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born $\frac{Oct. 20/03}{(Date)}$. Set of $\frac{Viscegarian}{Value}$) Set of $\frac{Viscegarian}{Value}$) Set of $\frac{Viscegarian}{Value}$) and this applied of the additional day	the personally came the above-named James who executed the foregoing instrument, who
of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treatenentiat and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here in said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is all assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underside equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right to be add assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obcountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born $\frac{Oct. 20/03}{(Date)}$. Set of $\frac{Viscegarian}{Value}$) Set of $\frac{Viscegarian}{Value}$) Set of $\frac{Viscegarian}{Value}$) and this applied of the additional day	the personally came the above-named James who executed the foregoing instrument, who

• -

······	<u> </u>	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) N
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIO		Docket Number (Optional)
		SPRINGS 3.0-056 CIP
Whereas, I, _Christopher J. Malin		
2207 Elmwood Lane; Cross Plains, Wisconsin		i
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain r	ew and useful impro	pvements in
X for which an application for a United States Letter	ers Patent was filed	on <u>August 5, 2003</u>
Application Number 10/634,305		
for which an application for a United States Letter and	s Patent was execute	ed by me on
Whereas. <u>Springs Window Fashions LP</u> a corporation of <u>South Carolina</u> herein referred to as "assi		
Spring Window Fashions Division, Inc; 205 North White Street, P.O. Bor 70; Ferl Mill, South Caroline 20716	auee muose mailing	address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in aid invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or enefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assign be undersigned for me and my legal representatives be	States of America a all original, divisiona the United States o and patents for said r treaty, and includii is hereby authorize tee herein, as assign the and assigns to	and all other countries in an al, continuation, substitute o f America and all other cour l invention claiming priority o ng the right to claim such p and requested to issue all nee of the entire interest the berefive approximation
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerat assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United invention and the aforesald utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said Invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said assign he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di- etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal pin nay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all o aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be (Date)	ion, I as assignor he States of America a all original, divisiona the United States o and patents for said reaty, and includi is hereby authorize tee herein, as assign rs and assigns do visional, continuatio thereof to said assig e undersigned respo roceedings in which rightful oaths, and to o obtain patent pro-	reby sell, assign and set over and all other countries in an al, continuation, substitute of f America and all other court invention claiming priority of fig the right to claim such p and requested to issue all nee of the entire interest the hereby agree and covenan on, reissue and other applica- gnee or its assigns, to comment acting said improvements, w any of said applications of b do generally everything ne
invention and the aforesald utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said Invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or penefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on said Improvements or resulting thereform to said assign the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, d etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal pinay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all o aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be 10 - 2 - 3 - 3. (Date)	ion, I as assignor he States of America a all original, divisiona the United States o and patents for said reaty, and includi is hereby authorize tee herein, as assign rs and assigns do visional, continuatio thereof to said assig e undersigned respo roceedings in which rightful oaths, and to o obtain patent pro-	reby sell, assign and set own and all other countries In an al, continuation, substitute o f America and all other court invention claiming priority on the right to claim such p ed and requested to issue all nee of the entire interest the hereby agree and covenan hereby agree and covenan in, reissue and other applica- gnee or its assigns, to comr acting said improvements, w any of said applications or o do generally everything ne tection for said improvement said assignee.
Accepted and the afforesald utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said Invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or penefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on said Improvements or resulting thereform to said assign the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he undersigned or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal prinay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all o aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be interferences of the expenses incident to said applications to be the expenses incident to said applications to be involved.	ion, I as assignor he States of America a all original, divisiona the United States o and patents for said reaty, and includi is hereby authorize tee herein, as assign rs and assigns do visional, continuatio thereof to said assig e undersigned respo roceedings in which rightful oaths, and to o obtain patent pro-	reby sell, assign and set own and all other countries In an al, continuation, substitute o f America and all other court invention claiming priority on the right to claim such p ed and requested to issue all nee of the entire interest the hereby agree and covenan hereby agree and covenan in, reissue and other applica- gnee or its assigns, to comr acting said improvements, w any of said applications or o do generally everything ne tection for said improvement said assignee.
invention and the aforesald utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said Invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on said Improvements or resulting thereform to said assigned for me and my legal representatives, he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he in the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, dutetters Patent on said improvements and all assignments or said assignee or its representatives and all assignments or aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be $10 - 20 - 33$ (Date)	ion, I as assignor he States of America a all original, divisiona the United States o and patents for said reaty, and includir is hereby authorize tee herein, as assign read assigns do visional, continuatio thereof to said assigned respined respined respine roceedings in which hightful oaths, and to o obtain patent pro- borne and paid by s	reby sell, assign and set own and all other countries in an al, continuation, substitute o f America and all other court invention claiming priority o ing the right to claim such p and requested to issue all nee of the entire interest the hereby agree and covenan in, reissue and other applica- gnee or its assigns, to comr acting said improvements, w any of said applications or b do generally everything ne tection for said improvements aid assignee.
invention and the aforesald utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said Invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on said Improvements or resulting thereform to said assign the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he unther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, duratters Patent on said improvements and all assignments or said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal principal distributions and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be $\frac{10-20-33}{(Date)}$ (Date)	before me pers	onally came the above
invention and the aforesald utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said Invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on said Improvements or resulting thereform to said assigned for me and my legal representatives, he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he in the remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, dutetters Patent on said improvements and all assignments or said assignee or its representatives and all assignments or aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be $10 - 20 - 33$ (Date)	before me pers	onally came the above
Assigned the entrie hand, the all interest for the Onited invention and the aforesald utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said Invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on said Improvements or resulting thereform to said assign the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, dutters Patent on said improvements and all assignments or said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal principal day become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be $10 - 20 - 03$ (Date) (D	before me pers	onally came the above
invention and the aforesald utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said Invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on said Improvements or resulting thereform to said assign the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he unther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, duriters Patent on said improvements and all assignments or said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal principal distinguished, to sign all lawful papers, make all or aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be $\frac{10-20-33}{(Date)}$, the expenses incident to said applications to be $\frac{10-20-33}{(Date)}$, and this $\frac{2033}{Data}$ day of $\frac{0000}{Data}$.	before me pers	onally came the above
According to the entries infinite and interest to the Onited invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said Invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on said Improvements or resulting thereform to said assign the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, directors Patent on said improvements and all assignments or said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal principal diverses, the expenses incident to said applications to be $10 - 20 - 63$ (Date)	before me pers	onally came the above

RECORDED: 02/08/2005